

CITY OF DAYTON

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Community and Meeting Center March 5, 2024 | 7 pm | 625 2nd Ave., Dayton, KY

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Moment of Silence & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Approval of Minutes
 - o February 20, 2023
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances:
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-1: An Ordinance amending section 111.01 and 111.02 of the City of Dayton Code of Ordinances regulating the sale of alcoholic beverages in the City.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-2: An Ordinance adopting the Dayton, Kentucky, Historic Preservation Guidelines and incorporating them as an appendix to the City's Zoning Code.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-3: An Ordinance amending three sections of City of Dayton, Kentucky, Zoning Code Section 18.10 of Chapter 154, Zoning; Chapter 155, Subdivision Regulations; and Chapter 156, Historic Preservation to impose civil penalties for violations of those sections to be consistent with the civil penalties found in Section 38.15 of the Dayton Code of Ordinances.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-4: An ordinance amending Section 150.85 of the City's Residential Rental License and Safety Inspection Program to provide for pre-inspection rights review.
- Orders/Resolutions:
 - Order Resolution 2024-4R: An Order-Resolution adopting the Northern Kentucky Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan, 2024.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments
- New Business
- Adjournment

